D-Sub
PROFESSIONAL QUALITY,
STANDARD DENSITY, COMPLIANT TERMINATION
REPAIRABLE CONTACT, PRESS-FIT
SUBMINIATURE-D CONNECTORS
FOR SHELTERED INDOOR/OUTDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL APPLICATIONS
Positronic Industries
connectpositronic.com

PCD 25 M 9 S 0 T2 X
9
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 8
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
PCD Series
STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
S - Swaged Mounting Post 4-40 Threads
0.265 [6,73] Length.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
9, 15, 25, 37, 50
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 -SHELL OPTIONS
0 - Zinc Plated with Dichromate Seal.
X - Tin Plated.
Z - Tin Plated and Dimpled (male connectors only).
STEP 7 -LOCKING AND POLARIZING
SYSTEMS
0 - None.
V3 - Lock Tab.
T6 - Fixed Male and Female Polarized Jackscrews.
T2 - Fixed Female Jackscrews, 4-40 Thread.
Note: These options must be ordered with connector
and cannot be ordered separately.
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
COMPLIANT PRESS-FIT
9 - Bi-Spring type compliant,
termination length 0.153 [3.89].
92 - Bi-Spring type compliant,
termination length 0.183 [4.65].
93 - Bi-Spring type compliant,
termination length 0.218 [5.54].
98 - Omega type compliant.
STEP 6 - HOODS
0 - None
CODE MALE OPEN ENTRY FEMALE CLOSED ENTRY FEMALE
9 4305-13-1-* 4306-14-1-* 4306-139-1-*
92 4305-13-2-* 4306-14-2-* 4306-139-2-*
93 4305-13-3-* 4306-14-3-* 4306-139-3-*
* - PLATING OPTIONS FOR REPLACEMENT CONTACTS
-14 GOLD 0.000030 [0.76 MICRONS] OVER NICKEL PLATE
-51 GOLD FLASH OVER NICKEL PLATE
98 4305-15-0-* 4306-17-0-* 4306-189-0-*
P
O
S
I T
RON IC  INDUSTR
IE
S
A
SK  FOR DETAILS
•
 per EU Directive 2002/95/E